
SINDH SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD 
Bungalow No. 13, AI-Hamra Housing Society, Shaheed-e-Millat Road, Karachi 

Tel: 021 9933 3705 -06; Fax: 021 9933 3707 URL: www.sswmb.gos.pk,  email: info@sswmb.gos.pk  

Master File. 

a. 
4 0 • 
jz 

Sindh 
Solid Waste Management 
Board 

 

0 

 

   

No. SSWMB/Re-NIT-8/20 16-17/1021/2017 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
Dated: 16th  October 2017 

Managing Director, 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: RE-INVITATION OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR DIFFERENT CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES 

The Sindh Solid Waste Management Board invited tenders for RE-INVITATION 
OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR DIFFERENT CONSULTANCY SERVICES' UNDER TENDER 
REFERENCE NO. RE-NIT-8 /2016-17. 

2. Sindh Solid Waste Management Board repeatedly requested the Finance 
Department for nomination of an officer of BS-1 8 to act as Member of Consultants Selection 
Committee, but the Finance Department assigned this task to Section Officer of BS-17. 
SPPRA raised objection on nomination of BS-17 Officer by the Finance Department in the 
Consultants Selection Committee instead of BS-18 Officer. The issue was again taken up with 
Finance D&partment and now the Finance Department, Govt. of Sindh, vide letter No. 
FD.SO(DEV-Vl)10(4)/Meeting/ 2017-18 dated 30th August 2017 has been pleased to 
nominate the Deputy Secretary (Dev-Il), BS-18, Finance Department as Member of 
Consultant Selection Committee of Sindh Solid Waste Management Board (copy 
attached). 

3. Recently SPPRA vide letter No. A.D. (Assess)/SPPRA/31905/2017/874 dated 19th 
September 2017 has desired to rectify the reports of works under NlT-8, which were earlier 
signed by the Section Officer, BS-17 of Finance Department instead of BS-18 officer as 

—, 
required under SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2017). 

4. In view of the above observation rcsed by SPPRA, the work namely 'Re-Invitation of 
Request for Proposals for different Consultancy Services' under tender referenci. Re-NIT-

of 2016-17 is hereby cancelled. The sarrié shall again b'e re-invited in order to comply with 

the observations of SPPRA. 

(DR. A. D. SA.JNANI) 
anaging Director 

o• for Information: , , 
Executive Director (Operation-I / Finance), SSWMB, Karachi. 

. Deputy Secretary (Staff) Chief Secretary, Sindh / Chairman, SSWMB. 

L' çc;. Mr. Saad Rasheed, Executive Director, Transparency International Pakistan, Karachi. 
—. Deputy Director (Procurement! Finance / IT), SSWMB, Karachi. 



   

3 Sindh 
Solid Waste Management 
Board 

INVITATION FOR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES  

(Reference: SSWMB/Re-NIT-8 - 2016-17) 

 

Sindh Solid Waste Management Board (SSWMB) invites Bids I Request for Proposals (RFP) from 
reputed and experienced National Consulting Firms I Contractors for following CONSULTANCY SERVICES/ 
CONTRACTS under Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010 (Amended 2013). 

Tender Reference 
SSWMBIRe-NIT-8.2 'Detailed Engineering Design and Construction Supervision of Landfill Sites of SSWMB' 
SSWMB/Re-NIT-8.3 'Monitoring, Evaluation & Supervision of Front End Collection, Transportation & Disposal of 

Municipal Solid Waste Contract' of DMC — South, Karachi' - 
SSWMB/Re-NlT-8.4 'Monitoring, Evaluation & Supervision of Front End Collection, Transportation & Disposal of 

Municipal Solid Waste Contract' of DMC — East, Karachi' 

Separate RFP application I bid is to be submitted for each Consultancy Services / tender: 

Minimum Eligibility Criteria: 
i. Valid Registration with FBR and SRB (Please attach proof); 
ii. Valid Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council (wherever required) as Consulting Firm in relevant 

category and discipline, having PEC Service Codes I Project Profile Codes as mentioned in the RFP 
documents. 

Request for Proposal (REP) documents I Bidding Documents can be obtained from the office of Assistant 
Director (Finance) SSWMB on payment of Rs. 2000!- from 23" May 2017 to 07th  June 2017. Altematively these 
can be downloaded from www.sswmb.gos.ok and www.pprasindh.gov.pk.  

Dead line of Submissions: The REP applications I Bids (Separate application for each Assignment) along with 
required documents, Bid Security of Rs. 500,000 and proof of payment of Tender Fee must reach the address 
mentioned herein below on or before 11:00 AM 07th  June 2017; the same shall be opened publically on same 
day i.e. 07th  June 2017 at 11:30 AM. 

In case, the date of opening of bids is declared as a public holiday or non-working day due to force Majeure, the 
next official working day shall be deemed to be date for issuance, submission and opening of tenders. The time 
and venue shall remain unchanged. 

Sindh Solid Waste Management Board shall not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidding 
firms and reserves the right to terminate the procurement process at any time subject to relevant provision of 
SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013). 

Interested firms should address their inquiries and submit their applications to the following: 

Deputy Director (Procurement) 
Sindh Solid Waste Management Board 

Bungalow No.13, Al-Hamra Housing Society, Shaheed-e-Millat Road, Karachi 
Tel No, +92 21 9933 3704-6 Fax: + 92 21 9933 3707URL: www.sswmb.qos.pk  Email: info(ässwmb.qos.pk  



0ted 111] 

NoA.D.(Assess)SPPRA/3 1905/201 7 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTH ITY 

Karachi, Dated / r. September, 2017 

The Deputy Director (Procurement), 
Sindh Solid Waste Management Board, 
Karachi.  

SUBJECT: NIT NO-SSWMB/NIT-8, Dated. 28.02.2017, Sr# 31905. 

I am directed to refer to your letters No: 884 & 889 dated 06.09.2017 and 

07.09.2017 respectively, and to state as under: 

i) Procuring Agency has not furnished request of bidders for extension of hid 

validity in terms of Rule-38(3) vicle his letter dated 07.09.2017. which is still 

required. 

ii) Procuring Agency has not rectified Technical Evaluation Report of work 8.1 and 

8.5 vide latter dated 07.09.2017, which was singed by Section Officer of Finance 

Department (BPS-17) instated of BPS-18 officer, as required under SPP Rules-

201 0(Amended-20 17). 

2. In view of above, it is advised to furnish requisite documents and rectify the said 

infirmities, at the earliest. 

It may be noted that it is the sole responsibility of the procuring agency to carry 

all the public procurement by observing SPP Rules. 2010(Amended-2017), regulations and 

procedure in vogue. Non-Compliance of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 Amended 

2017) shall render the case of procurement as "Mis-procurement". 

(SHARI FUDDIN) 
Assistant Director (Assessment) 

Copy forwarded for information to:  
1) The Managing Director, SSWMB, Karachi. 
2) The Staff Officer to M.D. SPPRA, Karachi. 

Barrack No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A. Court Road. Karachi. TeI:02 1-99205356& 69 Fax: 99206291 



No.FD. SO(DEV-VI) 1 0(4)/Meeting/20 17-18 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

Karachi Dated the 30th  August, 2017 

The Managing Director, 
Sindh Solid Waste Management Board, 
KARACHI.  

Subject: !NVJTATLON OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR DIFFERENT 
CONSULTANCY SEVICES FOR SINDH SOLID WASTE 
MANAGEMENT BOARD. 

I am directed to refer to the letter No. SSWMB/Re-NIT-8/2016-17/781/2017 

J)ated 07-08-2017 on the subject noted above. 

2. The Finance Department, Government of Sindh has been pleased to nominate the 

J)eputy Secretary (Dev-II) (BPS- 18), Finance Department as Member of Consultant Selection 

Committee of Sindh Solid Waste Management Board. 

No.FD.SO(DEV-VI) 1 0(4)/Meeting/20 17-18 

(NEK MUHAMMAD SOOMRO) 
SECTION OFFICER (DEV-VI) 

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT OF S[NDH 
Karachi Dated the 30th  August, 2017 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to the Secretary to 

Government of Sindh, Local Government & HTP Department, Karachi. 

SECTION OFFICER (DEV-VI) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

